
6. kolo ČP 2017
Račice, 30.6. - 2.7.2017

MČR dorostu, juniorů a seniorů 2017
výpis přihlášek - 27.6.2017

Zpracoval: SPORTIS s.r.o.

1   1x m/ž ZH 
počet lodí: 3

1    PAPÚ KRATOCHVÍL

2    PAPÚ BRAMBAŠKI

3    PAPÚ ČERNÝ

2   4+m/ž mix ZH 
počet lodí: 1

4    PAPÚ+PAPÚ+PAPÚ+PAPÚ+PAPÚ

BULÁNEK, MALÝ, ALBOVÁ, VOLEK, JANÁK (c)

3   2x dci 
počet lodí: 28

5    LOKB+LOKB ŠTOREK, MACHART

6    ČVKB+ČVKB VODIČKA, KOMANEC

7    ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ KYRAL, ŠANDA

8    ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ BRUNCLÍK, LANGMAIER

9    HODN+HODN BOLEBRUCH, HAČUNDA

10    MĚLN+MĚLN NOVOTNÝ, CHLEBOVSKÝ

11    SLAV+SLAV VACEK, HAMIDOUCHE

12    JHRD+TŘEB NEUHORT, VLK

13    BOHM+BOHM KNYTL, JAROŠ

14    PARD+PARD VOTRUBA, MÁLEK

15    PARD+PARD BARTOŠEK, ŠINDELÁŘ

16    UHHR+UHHR KOLÍSKA, ŘIMÁK

17    ČVKP+ČVKP MĚŘÍNSKÝ, NĚMEC

18    OSTP+HODN PISKOŘ, HUJŇÁK

19    OSTP+OSTP DENK, PĚNKAVA

20    LITM+LITM HANZÍK, ZADÁK

21    BŘEC+BŘEC HELEŠIC, MITRIČ

22    BLES+BLES WALLISCH, BAŠTECKÝ

23    BLES+BLES KYNCL, BRŮNA

24    BLES+BLES BERKA, FÁRA

25    BLES+BLES EBERT, POSPÍŠIL

26    BLES+BLES KAŇA, PENC

27    OLOM+OLOM KOUTNÝ, PIŠKULA

28    LITM+LITM BĚLOHLÁVEK, ŠPRINGL

29    LYSÁ+NYMB HAMERA, JECH

30    LSBR+LSBR HOPLÍČEK, BUREŠ

31    DĚČN+DĚČN BALDINUS, MACHUTA

32    BRAN+BRAN WIZNER, HRUŠKA

4   4- dci 
počet lodí: 8

33    ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB

CACEK, JURÁNEK, HÁJEK, DIBLÍK

34    BOHM+OTRO+OTRO+BOHM

MASAŘÍK, ZPĚVÁK, SMOLINKA, TOMEK

35    SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV

MOIGNE, ŠVACH, BIEBER, MATUŠÍK

36    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

GRÉZL, SKLENÁŘ, PELANT, NĚMEČEK



37    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

MALÁK, KNAP, PATOČKA, MALÁK

38    LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR

KAMÍNEK, MUCHA, MALÝ, ULLRICH

39    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

MATOUŠ, VURSTA, VOSTATEK, VYBÍRAL

40    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

POTANKA, PINC, ŠEDINA, SVOBODA

5   4x- dky 
počet lodí: 19

41    ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ

ŠPONAROVÁ, ŽIŽKOVÁ, VRABELOVÁ, LIMROVÁ

42    ČVKB+OTRO+BŘEC+BŘEC

KUNČÁKOVÁ, STAROVÁ, SNOPKOVÁ, BALGOVÁ

43    BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+SLAV

MARTINKOVÁ, ŠIMKOVÁ, KLIMKOVÁ, KŘIVSKÁ

44    NERA+LYSÁ+LYSÁ+LYSÁ

MARTINCOVÁ, BÍZKOVÁ, ZAVADILOVÁ, ŠOUKALOVÁ

45    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

PECHOVÁ, ŠILLEROVÁ, CHMELÍKOVÁ, BĚLOHLÁVKOVÁ

46    ČVKP+BOHM+ČVKP+JHRD

BUNDILOVÁ, ZEITHAMMEROVÁ, VARGOVÁ, MERTOVÁ

47    OLOM+BŘEC+PARD+OLOM

TRUHLÁŘOVÁ, NOVOTNÁ, ŠTĚPÁNKOVÁ, BENÝŠKOVÁ

48    OLOM+OLOM+OLOM+OLOM

MICHALČÍKOVÁ, BRÁZDOVÁ, ŠEVČÍKOVÁ, ZBOŘILOVÁ

49    PARD+HODN+HODN+HODN

ŽLÁBKOVÁ, BIELIKOVÁ, KOUTNÁ, MOKROHAJSKÁ

50    UHHR+UHHR+UHHR+UHHR

KOLLÁROVÁ, BRZICOVÁ, KODRLOVÁ, VÁVERKOVÁ

51    LITM+LITM+LITM+ROUD

KINDLOVÁ, ŠANTINOVÁ, KRUCKÁ, ŠKRABALOVÁ

52    VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM

HODĚJOVSKÁ, KAPLINSKÁ, ČINKOVÁ, NOVÁKOVÁ

53    PŘER+PŘER+PŘER+PŘER

POSPÍŠILOVÁ, ŠRÁMKOVÁ, GERYKOVÁ, KRČÁLOVÁ

54    LOKB+LOKB+LOKB+LOKB

MACHARTOVÁ, HYTTNEROVÁ, ŠVESTKOVÁ, LAMPRECHTOVÁ

55    BLES+VKSM+BLES+BLES

ŠŮSOVÁ, SVATOŇOVÁ, PATOČKOVÁ, MYSLIVCOVÁ

56    BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES

PODRAZILOVÁ, KROPÁČKOVÁ, SKRUŽNÁ, PODRAZILOVÁ

57    LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR

DVOŘÁKOVÁ, MITRIČOVÁ, PLACHÝ, ŠVEJNOHOVÁ

58    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

HARTMANOVÁ, PECHOVÁ, ŠANTRŮČKOVÁ, NEJEDLOVÁ

59    BRAN+BRAN+BRAN+BRAN

CABRNOCHOVÁ, CHMELOVÁ, DIETLOVÁ, BLAŽKOVÁ

6   2- dky 
počet lodí: 7

60    TŘEB+TŘEB KOHOUTOVÁ, KLÍMOVÁ

61    ČVKB+OSTP OBRDLÍKOVÁ, MICHÁLKOVÁ

62    MĚLN+MĚLN ODSTRČILOVÁ, PAŠKOVÁ

63    ČVKP+ČVKP SKÁCELOVÁ, REZKOVÁ

64    LITM+LITM MARTINCOVÁ, HOFMANOVÁ

65    HAMR+HAMR ŠANTRŮČKOVÁ, NEJEDLOVÁ

66    HAMR+HAMR PECHOVÁ, HARTMANOVÁ



7   1x jky 
počet lodí: 24

67    BOHM BARTOŇOVÁ

68    BOHM MICHAELI

69    TÁBR CHUDÁ

70    UHHR VAŠŤÁKOVÁ

71    PŘER PIVKOVÁ

72    JHRD POSPÍŠILOVÁ

73    JHRD MÁTLOVÁ

74    LOKB FRDLÍKOVÁ

75    TŘEB KOLÁŘOVÁ

76    TŘEB BROTHÁNKOVÁ

77    VKSM KNOBOVÁ

78    MĚLN TICHÁ

79    HODN CALETKOVÁ

80    HODN BROVJÁKOVÁ

81    BLES PROCHÁZKOVÁ

82    BLES SKRUŽNÁ

83    DĚČN KALOUSOVÁ

84    HAMR ONDRÁČKOVÁ

85    HAMR MATOUŠOVÁ

86    PIES ZRUTTOVÁ

87    PIES KELEMENOVÁ

88    LYSÁ KRAKUVČÍKOVÁ

89    ARGO MACCHI

90    BLED RUS

8   8+ jky 
počet lodí: 5

91    LITM+LITM+LITM+NERA+ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV

KREJZOVÁ, ZELINKOVÁ, VEJMOLOVÁ, SUSOVÁ, SCHAIDTOVÁ ,NĚMCOVÁ, CHOUROVÁ, KOIŠOVÁ, SOUČKOVÁ (c)

92    BOHM+ČVKP+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+LOKB+LOKB+BOHM

ŽIŽKOVÁ, JIRASOVÁ, HANZLOVÁ, BERNARDOVÁ, VOKROUHLECKÁ ,AMBLEROVÁ, KROMPOLCOVÁ, NOVÁKOVÁ, VOKROUHLECKÁ (c)

93    OLOM+OLOM+OLOM+LSBR+OTRO+OLOM+OLOM+OLOM+OLOM

ZDRÁHALOVÁ, BEDNÁŘOVÁ, KODRLOVÁ, KÁROVÁ, SOLAŘOVÁ ,TRUHLÁŘOVÁ, HLAVÁČOVÁ, CHRBJÁTOVÁ, DOMESOVÁ (c)

94    BLES+PŘER+HAMR+MĚLN+BLES+PARD+ČVKP+ČVKP+HAMR

SKÁLOVÁ, KOLÁŘOVÁ, HARTMANOVÁ, MACKOVÁ, METLICKÁ ,KIACOVÁ, LÁZNIČKOVÁ, ŠTEFKOVÁ, ŠUMANOVÁ (c)

95    VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+LOUN+LOUN+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM

ŠKRDLOVÁ, KNOBOVÁ, HEVERIOVÁ, JANDOVÁ, KAŠKOVÁ ,KLONOVÁ, CIHELKOVÁ, PROCHÁZKOVÁ, NOVÁKOVÁ (c)

9   2+ jři 
počet lodí: 4

96    BOHM+BOHM+BOHM KNORR, MAREK, SVĚRÁK (c)

97    LOKB+LOKB+LOKB BOUŠKA, ŠVESTKA, DVOŘÁK (c)

98    LOKB+BŘEC+LOKB BRŮŽEK, KUČERA, DVOŘÁKOVÁ (c)

99    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP ZEMAN, ZMÁTLÍK, KLUBAL (c)

10   4- jři 
počet lodí: 8

100    ČVKP+ČVKP+MĚLN+BOHM

ZMEK, ČIHOSKÝ, KELLER, CHLÁDEK

101    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

BÍLEK, NOVOTNÝ, KRAUS, TAJBL

102    VKSM+LYSÁ+LYSÁ+VKSM

CHALOUPKA, UVÍRA, MRÁZ, KOVAŘÍK

103    ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB

PAZDERA, ROUČKA, ČERMÁK, KUNČÁK



104    LOUN+BŘEC+BŘEC+LOUN

LEŠKO, NEDĚLA, POSPÍŠIL, BLÁHA

105    PŘER+TŘEB+TŘEB+PŘER

HABÁŇ, VOCHOSKA, ŠIMKOVSKÝ, JELÍNEK

106    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

SKALÁK, CABAN, KOTLAN, DĚDEK

107    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

ŘEZNÍK, ONDOMIŠI, ŠANTRŮČEK, ŠETINA

11   4x- m 
počet lodí: 10

108    LSBR+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

HRDINA, NOVÝ, MUSIL, ŠMOLÍK

109    DUKL+DUKL+DUKL+DUKL

KOPÁČ, VIKTORA, VETEŠNÍK, HÁJEK

110    DUKL+DUKL+DUKL+DUKL

ZAJÍČEK, ČÁP, VLČEK, MAŘÍK

111    OTRO+PŘER+OTRO+OTRO

SOLAŘ, CIRBUS, ATARSIA, ATARSIA

112    SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV

BUZRLA, OUŘEDNÍČEK, HOUSKA, LŮŽEK

113    PŘER+PŘER+HODN+BŘEC

TROJAN, PIVKO, RÉDR, SUSKÝ

114    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

KOLÁŘ, SUK, TRANKOVSKÝ, KIEZLER

115    BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES

KLIMOVIČ, HURT, DVOŘÁK, ADÁMEK

116    LYSÁ+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

KOBERA, VACOVSKÝ, HANČL, MANDYS

117    ARGO+ARGO+BLED+LJUB

DONAVAL, ČUK, KOSELJ, MALEŠIČ

12   2- m 
počet lodí: 14

118    ČVKB+LSBR SVOBODA, KÁRA

119    ČVKP+ČVKP JANEČEK, MIKA

120    VKSM+VKSM BEJBLÍK, BEJBLÍK

121    DUKL+DUKL PODRAZIL, HELEŠIC

122    DUKL+DUKL ŠIMONÍK, HUMPOLEC

123    VKSM+VKSM DVOŘÁK, VÍŠEK

124    PARD+PARD JUNG, CHMELAŘ

125    DUKL+DUKL LÁZNIČKA, POTŮČEK

126    DUKL+DUKL GRABMŰLLER, ŠAGR

127    DUKL+BOHM JECH, HELLEBRAND

128    HAMR+HAMR KAPA, BARANIVSKYJ

129    HAMR+HAMR SKALÁK, VČELÁK

130    HAMR+HAMR BĚHAL, VČELÁK

131    HAMR+HAMR PACHMAN, DĚDEK

13   2- mLV 
počet lodí: 6

132    ČVKP+ČVKP KOLÁŘ, MANDYS

133    BOHM+BOHM CHALUPA, BARTOŇ

134    BOHM+BOHM TŘEČEK, NOVÁK

135    VKSM+VKSM BEJBLÍK, BEJBLÍK

136    MĚLN+NERA TISLICKÝ, NÁPRAVNÍK

137    HAMR+HAMR VRÁNA, SPITZKOPF



14   4+ dci 
počet lodí: 9

138    BŘEC+BŘEC+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB

POLACH, PTÁČNÍK, ŠTĚRBA, VAVERKA, SUCHÁNEK (c)

139    VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM

ZHILTSOV, STÁRKA, SVATOŃ, HLAVIZNA, ZOULA (c)

140    JHRD+TŘEB+TŘEB+TŘEB+TŘEB

NEUHORT, JANOUŠEK, PEŠEK, VLK, KLÍMOVÁ (c)

141    BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM

KONŠEL, OSOND, TOUŠ, SVITÁK, SVĚRÁK (c)

142    MĚLN+NYMB+LYSÁ+MĚLN+MĚLN

NOVOTNÝ, JECH, HAMERA, CHLEBOVSKÝ, TICHÁ (c)

143    JHRD+JHRD+LITM+LITM+JHRD

JEDLIČKA, DROBIL, HAMERNÍK, PROKEŠ, STANĚK (c)

144    BOHM+BOHM+OTRO+OTRO+BOHM

MASAŘÍK, TOMEK, SMOLINKA, ZPĚVÁK, KNORR (c)

145    LOKB+LOKB+BOHM+LOKB+LOKB

DOAN, METYŠ, KNYTL, ROUBAL, DVOŘÁK (c)

146    BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES

JIRKOVSKÝ, POBORSKÝ, RADOUŠEK, UHL, JOCHMAN (c)

15   1x dky 
počet lodí: 13

147    TŘEB KOHOUTOVÁ

148    TŘEB KLÍMOVÁ

149    UHHR VICENÍKOVÁ

150    MĚLN PAŠKOVÁ

151    MĚLN ODSTRČILOVÁ

152    BŘEC NOVOTNÁ

153    PARD ŠTĚPÁNKOVÁ

154    PARD DRAHOŠOVÁ

155    LITM ŠANTINOVÁ

156    BSVK BALAŽOVJECHOVÁ

157    TŘEB ČUPITOVÁ

158    ROUD ŠKRABALOVÁ

159    BLES PODRAZILOVÁ

16   8+ dky 
počet lodí: 8

160    ÚSTÍ+BRAN+BRAN+BRAN+BRAN+BRAN+ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ

ŽIŽKOVÁ, DIETLOVÁ, CABRNOCHOVÁ, SÁLOVÁ, CHMELOVÁ ,BLAŽKOVÁ, VRABELOVÁ, LIMROVÁ, PAVLOVSKÁ (c)

161    ČVKP+BOHM+ČVKP+BOHM+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+BOHM

POHLOVÁ, ZEITHAMMEROVÁ, BUNDILOVÁ, ŠIMKOVÁ, PRCHALOVÁ ,BROŽOVÁ, ŠÁMALOVÁ, KŘIVSKÁ, VOKROUHLECKÁ (c)

162    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

ŠILLEROVÁ, VARGOVÁ, SKÁCELOVÁ, CHMELÍKOVÁ, PECHOVÁ ,REZKOVÁ, HNÍZDILOVÁ, BĚLOHLÁVKOVÁ, PERGLEROVÁ (c)

163    LYSÁ+LYSÁ+OLOM+OLOM+OLOM+LYSÁ+NERA+OLOM+OLOM

BÍZKOVÁ, ŠOUKALOVÁ, ZBOŘILOVÁ, ŠEVČÍKOVÁ, TRUHLÁŘOVÁ ,ZAVADILOVÁ, MARTINCOVÁ, BENÝŠKOVÁ, DOMESOVÁ (c)

164    LOKB+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+LOKB+LOKB+VKSM+LOKB+LOKB

HYTTNEROVÁ, HODĚJOVSKÁ, KAPLINSKÁ, NOVÁKOVÁ, ŠVESTKOVÁ ,LAMPRECHTOVÁ, ČINKOVÁ, KINDLOVÁ, DVOŘÁKOVÁ (c)

165    UHHR+UHHR+UHHR+UHHR+PŘER+PŘER+PŘER+PŘER+PŘER

KOLLÁROVÁ, BRZICOVÁ, KODRLOVÁ, VÁVERKOVÁ, POSPÍŠILOVÁ ,ŠRÁMKOVÁ, GERYKOVÁ, KRČÁLOVÁ, OLIVÍKOVÁ (c)

166    BLES+BLES+BLES+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

KROPÁČKOVÁ, SKRUŽNÁ, PODRAZILOVÁ, ŠANTRŮČKOVÁ, PECHOVÁ ,HARTMANOVÁ, NEJEDLOVÁ, ŠUMANOVÁ, ČERMÁK (c)

167    OSTP+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+ČVKB+OTRO+LSBR

MICHÁLKOVÁ, SADÍLKOVÁ, DVOŘÁKOVÁ, MITRIČOVÁ, PLACHÝ ,ŠVEJNOHOVÁ, OBRDLÍKOVÁ, STAROVÁ, ŠEBELOVÁ (c)

17   2x jři 
počet lodí: 16



168    ČVKB+ČVKB ČERMÁK, KUNČÁK

169    ČVKB+ČVKB PAZDERA, ROUČKA

170    ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ PACHOLÍK, PAVLAS

171    ČVKP+TŘEB KONSCHILL, ČUPITA

172    ČVKP+ČVKP MAHLER, ŘEHOŘEK

173    SLAV+SLAV KULHÁNEK, ZIMA

174    VKSM+VKSM HLADÍK, NEPRAŠ

175    BOHM+DUKL CHLÁDEK, LINHART

176    BOHM+BOHM MAREK, KNORR

177    LSBR+OTRO BUREŠ, HLADÍK

178    BSVK+BSVK POPELKA, ŠTIFFEL

179    LSBR+LSBR DOHNAL, VODIČKA

180    HAMR+HAMR PAZDERA, CHVAL

181    BRAN+BRAN NOSEK, KOLOC

182    LYSÁ+LYSÁ NAGY, CÉZA

183    ÚSTÍ+BRAN ŠEDÝ, NOVOTNÝ

18   4+ jři 
počet lodí: 3

184    VKSM+LYSÁ+LYSÁ+VKSM+VKSM

CHALOUPKA, UVÍRA, MRÁZ, KOVAŘÍK, KNOBOVÁ (c)

185    LOKB+BŘEC+LOKB+LOKB+LOKB

BRŮŽEK, KUČERA, BOUŠKA, ŠVESTKA, DVOŘÁK (c)

186    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

BÍLEK, NOVOTNÝ, KRAUS, TAJBL, KLUBAL (c)

19   4x- ž 
počet lodí: 6

187    NERA+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

POSPÍŠILOVÁ, NIEDERLOVÁ, KILEVNÍKOVÁ, MLČOCHOVÁ

188    OTRO+OTRO+ČVKB+ČVKB

HRADILÍKOVÁ, PALLOVÁ, SLABÁ, SVOBODOVÁ

189    MĚLN+SLAV+BOHM+BOHM

VALSOVÁ, HUDÁKOVÁ, ŠKVOROVÁ, DVOŘÁKOVÁ

190    BŘEC+UHHR+BŘEC+HODN

BUZRLOVÁ, TOMAŠTÍKOVÁ, NEDĚLOVÁ, BRÁZDOVÁ

191    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

TICHÁ, HUSNÍKOVÁ, PACHMANOVÁ, BERKOVÁ

192    LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR

KLUSÁČKOVÁ, VRECNÍKOVÁ, PÁLKOVÁ, KONOPOVÁ

20   2- ž 
počet lodí: 7

193    LSBR+BOHM NOVOTNÍKOVÁ, ONDRÁČKOVÁ

194    ČVKP+ČVKP WEISSOVÁ, HERANOVÁ

195    PARD+TŘEB PŘÍHODOVÁ, ILLEOVÁ

196    MĚLN+MĚLN VALSOVÁ, HÁJKOVÁ

197    DĚČN+SLAV ŽABOVÁ, MATUŠÍKOVÁ

198    LSBR+LSBR HANAČKOVÁ, ANTOŠOVÁ

199    BLES+HAMR JIRÁSKOVÁ, MALÁ

21   2+ m 
počet lodí: 3

200    VKSM+VKSM+VKSM DVOŘÁK, VÍŠEK, KNOBOVÁ (c)

201    BLES+BLES+BLES KLIMOVIČ, MĚKOTA, BUSINSKÁ (c)

202    BOHM+BOHM+BOHM HLADÍK, HINTNAUS, SVĚRÁK (c)



22   4- m 
počet lodí: 9

203    OTRO+OTRO+ČVKB+LSBR

SOLAŘ, VODINSKÝ, SVOBODA, KÁRA

204    DUKL+SLAV+DUKL+DUKL

EMR, PILC, PAROULEK, TIKAL

205    BOHM+BLES+BOHM+BOHM

LESSE, PALKO, TVARDÍK, PUSTĚJOVSKÝ

206    SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV

PAPP, PSOTKA, PSOTKA, KUČERA

207    ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB

PFEIFER, ŠANCA, MACH, ZAPLETAL

208    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

KAPA, BARANIVSKYJ, PACHMAN, BĚHAL

209    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

SKALÁK, VČELÁK, DĚDEK, VČELÁK

210    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

TRANKOVSKÝ, VRÁNA, SPITZKOPF, KOLÁŘ

211    BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES

HUDEČEK, LORENC, SRNA, NEDVĚD

23   1x dci 
počet lodí: 21

212    SLOV MRKVA

213    LOKB MACHART

214    LOKB ŠTOREK

215    UHHR ŘIMÁK

216    ÚSTÍ BRUNCLÍK

217    ÚSTÍ LANGMAIER

218    BOHM JAROŠ

219    SLAV ZOBAL

220    SLAV VIKOL

221    NERA KAFKA

222    PŘER RÁKOS

223    JHRD ČEKAL

224    JHRD KUBÍČEK

225    LITM MATUŠÍK

226    OSTP PĚNKAVA

227    BLES KYNCL

228    BLES WALLISCH

229    LSBR KOBZA

230    DĚČN BALDINUS

231    PIES SPANAKIS

232    PARD VOTRUBA

24   8+ dci 
počet lodí: 6

233    ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB

CACEK, ŠEVČÍK, ŘIČÁNEK, JURÁNEK, ŠTĚRBA ,VAVERKA, HÁJEK, DIBLÍK, SUCHÁNEK (c)

234    BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM

JAMŠČIKOV, MATĚJOVSKÝ, BLAŽEK, MÁR, KONŠEL ,TOUŠ, OSOND, SVITÁK, SVĚRÁK (c)

235    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

GRÉZL, SKLENÁŘ, PELANT, NĚMEČEK, MALÁK ,MALÁK, PATOČKA, KNAP, PERGLEROVÁ (c)

236    BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC

POLACH, NEŠPOR, KUBÍK, HELEŠIC, HELEŠIC ,VLAŠIC, PTÁČNÍK, MITRIČ, JURČÍK (c)

237    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

MATOUŠ, VAVREK, HALE, VURSTA, VOSTATEK ,VYBÍRAL, DOLEŽAL, VYBÍRAL, ČERMÁK (c)

238    SLAV+ČVKP+ČVKP+SLAV+ČVKP+SLAV+SLAV+ČVKP+ČVKP



MATUŠÍK, KLUBAL, ROSE, MOIGNE, MĚŘÍNSKÝ ,BIEBER, ŠVACH, NĚMEC, NENCINI (c)

25   2x jky 
počet lodí: 14

239    ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ ŠOFROVÁ, MASTÍKOVÁ

240    OTRO+ČVKB SKOPALÍKOVÁ, ROOSENDAAL

241    BOHM+BOHM BARTOŇOVÁ, MICHAELI

242    SLAV+SLAV CHOUROVÁ, KOIŠOVÁ

243    PARD+PŘER KIACOVÁ, PIVKOVÁ

244    PIES+UHHR ZRUTTOVÁ, VAŠŤÁKOVÁ

245    LSBR+OTRO KÁROVÁ, SOLAŘOVÁ

246    JHRD+JHRD POSPÍŠILOVÁ, MÁTLOVÁ

247    BOHM+BOHM AMBLEROVÁ, BERNARDOVÁ

248    TŘEB+TŘEB BROTHÁNKOVÁ, KOLÁŘOVÁ

249    DĚČN+MĚLN KALOUSOVÁ, TICHÁ

250    BLES+BLES SKÁLOVÁ, BUSINSKÁ

251    BLES+BLES VIČÍKOVÁ, KOMATSELI

252    BLES+BLES SKRUŽNÁ, PROCHÁZKOVÁ

26   4- jky 
počet lodí: 7

253    PARD+PARD+BOLE+ÚSTÍ

SOKOLOVÁ, ANDRLÍKOVÁ, MALOVCOVÁ, NĚMCOVÁ

254    BOHM+BOHM+LOKB+LOKB

ŽIŽKOVÁ, VOKROUHLECKÁ, KROMPOLCOVÁ, NOVÁKOVÁ

255    BŘEC+BŘEC+ČVKP+NERA

NOSKOVÁ, BALGOVÁ, JIRASOVÁ, SUSOVÁ

256    OLOM+OLOM+OLOM+OLOM

HLAVÁČOVÁ, TRUHLÁŘOVÁ, KODRLOVÁ, CHRBJÁTOVÁ

257    MĚLN+BLES+ČVKP+ČVKP

MACKOVÁ, METLICKÁ, LÁZNIČKOVÁ, ŠTEFKOVÁ

258    VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM

ŠKRDLOVÁ, PROCHÁZKOVÁ, CIHELKOVÁ, KLONOVÁ

259    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

ONDRÁČKOVÁ, HARTMANOVÁ, OLŠOVSKÁ, CHMÁTALOVÁ

27   4x- jři 
počet lodí: 10

260    ČVKP+ČVKP+TŘEB+VKSM

ZMÁTLÍK, KONSCHILL, ČUPITA, NEPRAŠ

261    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

NOVOTNÝ, KRAUS, BÍLEK, TAJBL

262    ČVKB+ČVKP+SLAV+ČVKP

KUNČÁK, MAHLER, KULHÁNEK, ŘEHOŘEK

263    HODN+HODN+HODN+HODN

GONDA, BALDRIÁN, MICHLÍK, HVORECKÝ

264    PARD+BRAN+BRAN+BRAN

FRIEDRICH, NOVOTNÝ, NOSEK, KOLOC

265    OLOM+PŘER+PŘER+HODN

HRUBÝ, MIKULÍK, ŠIŠMA, SVITÁK

266    LSBR+OTRO+BSVK+BSVK

BUREŠ, HLADÍK, POPELKA, ŠTIFFEL

267    LOKB+BŘEC+LOKB+LOKB

BRŮŽEK, KUČERA, BOUŠKA, ŠVESTKA

268    LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR

DOHNAL, MŰLLER, VODIČKA, LÍZAL

269    LYSÁ+LYSÁ+LYSÁ+LYSÁ

UVÍRA, NAGY, CÉZA, MRÁZ



28   2- jři 
počet lodí: 9

270    LOUN+LOUN LEŠKO, BLÁHA

271    BŘEC+BŘEC POSPÍŠIL, NEDĚLA

272    PŘER+PŘER HABÁŇ, JELÍNEK

273    TŘEB+TŘEB ŠIMKOVSKÝ, VOCHOSKA

274    HAMR+HAMR SKALÁK, CABAN

275    HAMR+HAMR ŠANTRŮČEK, ŠETINA

276    HAMR+HAMR PAZDERA, CHVAL

277    HAMR+HAMR DĚDEK, ŘEZNÍK

278    HAMR+HAMR KOTLAN, ONDOMIŠI

29   2x dky 
počet lodí: 19

279    LOKB+LOKB LAMPRECHTOVÁ, KINDLOVÁ

280    ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ ŠPONAROVÁ, LIMROVÁ

281    UHHR+UHHR KODRLOVÁ, VÁVERKOVÁ

282    ČVKB+OSTP OBRDLÍKOVÁ, MICHÁLKOVÁ

283    BOHM+BOHM KLIMKOVÁ, MARTINKOVÁ

284    NERA+LYSÁ MARTINCOVÁ, ZAVADILOVÁ

285    ČVKP+JHRD ŠILLEROVÁ, MERTOVÁ

286    UHHR+BŘEC VICENÍKOVÁ, NOVOTNÁ

287    PARD+PARD ŽLÁBKOVÁ, DRAHOŠOVÁ

288    OTRO+LSBR STAROVÁ, ŠVEJNOHOVÁ

289    LITM+LITM MARTINCOVÁ, HOFMANOVÁ

290    LITM+ROUD ŠANTINOVÁ, ŠKRABALOVÁ

291    VKSM+VKSM ČINKOVÁ, NOVÁKOVÁ

292    LOKB+LOKB ŠVESTKOVÁ, HYTTNEROVÁ

293    BŘEC+BŘEC SNOPKOVÁ, BALGOVÁ

294    BLES+BLES PODRAZILOVÁ, KROPÁČKOVÁ

295    BLES+BLES PODRAZILOVÁ, SKRUŽNÁ

296    LSBR+LSBR PLACHÝ, MITRIČOVÁ

297    BRAN+BRAN DIETLOVÁ, CHMELOVÁ

30   4- dky 
počet lodí: 5

298    MĚLN+TŘEB+TŘEB+MĚLN

ODSTRČILOVÁ, KLÍMOVÁ, KOHOUTOVÁ, PAŠKOVÁ

299    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

PECHOVÁ, REZKOVÁ, HNÍZDILOVÁ, BĚLOHLÁVKOVÁ

300    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

BUNDILOVÁ, VARGOVÁ, SKÁCELOVÁ, CHMELÍKOVÁ

301    OLOM+OLOM+OLOM+OLOM

MICHALČÍKOVÁ, KREJČÍ, ZBOŘILOVÁ, ŠEVČÍKOVÁ

302    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

NEJEDLOVÁ, ŠANTRŮČKOVÁ, HARTMANOVÁ, PECHOVÁ

31   1x ž 
počet lodí: 14

303    BOHM SIEBEROVÁ

304    TŘEB JURKOVÁ

305    BŘEC NEDĚLOVÁ

306    SLAV SCHEJBALOVÁ

307    SLAV HUDÁKOVÁ

308    SLAV ŽABOVÁ

309    SLAV BLÁHOVÁ

310    PARD FLAMÍKOVÁ



311    HODN BRÁZDOVÁ

312    DUKL HLASOVÁ

313    VKSM NIKODÉMOVÁ

314    HAMR BERKOVÁ

315    MARI MIKLAVČIČ

316    ARGO KEKIČ

32   1x žLV 
počet lodí: 11

317    UHHR TEIMEROVÁ

318    MĚLN VALSOVÁ

319    SLAV NOVÁKOVÁ

320    SLAV NEČASOVÁ

321    SLAV NEUHORTOVÁ

322    BSVK HLIVOVÁ

323    BSVK SÁGOVÁ

324    VKSM NIKODÉMOVÁ

325    HAMR TICHÁ

326    LYSÁ SLOUPOVÁ

327    ARGO KOSTANJŠEK

33   8+ ž 
počet lodí: 6

328    MĚLN+BRAN+SLAV+NERA+BLES+BLES+BLES+HAMR+MĚLN

WALTEROVÁ, KOBEROVÁ, DRAŠKOVIČ, POSPÍŠILOVÁ, MEUEROVÁ ,JIRÁSKOVÁ, HRADECKÁ, MALÁ, TICHÁ (c)

329    BŘEC+SLAV+LSBR+LSBR+OLOM+UHHR+ČVKP+OLOM+OLOM

BUZRLOVÁ, MAŠÁTOVÁ, VRECNÍKOVÁ, KONOPOVÁ, VEČEŘOVÁ ,TOMAŠTÍKOVÁ, WEISSOVÁ, ŽIŽKOVÁ, DOMESOVÁ (c)

330    PARD+PARD+PARD+BRAN+TŘEB+TŘEB+TŘEB+TŘEB+PARD

PŘÍHODOVÁ, JIRÁSKOVÁ, GWOZDIAKOVÁ, BLAŽKOVÁ, KLÍMOVÁ ,LORENCOVÁ, DVOŘÁKOVÁ, ILLEOVÁ, NETÍKOVÁ (c)

331    ČVKP+ČVKP+VKSM+OTRO+OTRO+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKP+ČVKP

NIEDERLOVÁ, MLČOCHOVÁ, NOVÁKOVÁ, PALLOVÁ, HRADILÍKOVÁ ,SLABÁ, SVOBODOVÁ, KILEVNÍKOVÁ, KLUBAL (c)

332    PŘER+PŘER+PŘER+PŘER+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR

NERADILOVÁ, PROCHÁZKOVÁ, JUZIKOVÁ, OLIVÍKOVÁ, PÁLKOVÁ ,KLUSÁČKOVÁ, HANAČKOVÁ, ANTOŠOVÁ, ŠEBELOVÁ (c)

333    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

PAVÚKOVÁ, ŠRAMOVÁ, TICHÁ, VYBÍRALOVÁ, HARTMANOVÁ ,HUSNÍKOVÁ, PACHMANOVÁ, BERKOVÁ, ŠUMANOVÁ (c)

34   2x m 
počet lodí: 18

334    SLAV+DUKL MELICHAR, KLANG

335    DUKL+DUKL ŠIMÁNEK, VRAŠTIL

336    DUKL+BOHM JECH, HELLEBRAND

337    MĚLN+MĚLN TISLICKÝ, MACH

338    SLAV+SLAV KLAUDA, VAJNER

339    BŘEC+HODN SUSKÝ, RÉDR

340    DUKL+DUKL ŘIMÁK, BASL

341    SLAV+BSVK VANČO, ZELINKA

342    OTRO+OTRO ATARSIA, ATARSIA

343    PŘER+PŘER GERHÁT, TROJAN

344    PIES+BSVK KOVAČOVIČ, JENČA

345    DĚČN+SLAV INGER, HODRMENT

346    LYSÁ+OLOM ZAVADIL, BEZDĚK

347    ROUD+ROUD KOPECKÝ, PODRÁBSKÝ

348    LSBR+LSBR HRSTKA, HAVLÍČEK

349    BLES+BLES HURT, DVOŘÁK

350    HAMR+HAMR SUK, KIEZLER

351    SLO+SLO KREBS, ALJANČIČ

35   2x mLV 
počet lodí: 8



352    ČVKP+ČVKP KOLÁŘ, MANDYS

353    BOHM+BOHM CHALUPA, BARTOŇ

354    BOHM+BOHM NOVÁK, TŘEČEK

355    OTRO+OTRO ATARSIA, ATARSIA

356    VKSM+VKSM POLÁK, BERÁNEK

357    ČVKP+BOHM ŠMOLÍK, FLEISSNER

358    VKSM+VKSM FROLÍK, ABDOU

359    HAMR+HAMR TRANKOVSKÝ, KOLÁŘ

36   4+ m 
počet lodí: 3

360    VKSM+MFFP+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM

ULČ, KOZÁK, DVOŘÁK, VÍŠEK, KNOBOVÁ (c)

361    BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM

BURDA, CIGLER, PECHEK, VESECKÝ, LOUŠOVÁ (c)

362    BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM

TVARDÍK, LESSE, HLADÍK, PUSTĚJOVSKÝ, SVĚRÁK (c)

37   4x- dci 
počet lodí: 26

363    ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB

ŠEVČÍK, VODIČKA, ŘIČÁNEK, KOMANEC

364    DĚČN+ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ+DĚČN

PEŠEK, KYRAL, ŠANDA, MACHUTA

365    SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV

HAMIDOUCHE, VIKOL, VACEK, ZOBAL

366    TŘEB+JHRD+TŘEB+TŘEB

PEŠEK, NEUHORT, JANOUŠEK, VLK

367    NERA+NERA+NERA+NERA

KAFKA, DOČEKAL, HLADÍK, POKORNÝ

368    BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM

MASAŘÍK, JAROŠ, TOMEK, KNYTL

369    BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM

KONŠEL, TOUŠ, OSOND, SVITÁK

370    PARD+PARD+OSTP+JHRD

VOTRUBA, MÁLEK, PISKOŘ, ČEKAL

371    PARD+PARD+PARD+PARD

BARTOŠEK, ŠINDELÁŘ, VÁŇA, VANČATA

372    PŘER+PŘER+PŘER+PŘER

JAKUBEC, RÉDR, BEDNÁŘ, KUNA

373    HODN+LITM+HODN+HODN

BOLEBRUCH, ZADÁK, HAČUNDA, HUJŇÁK

374    OTRO+LSBR+LSBR+OTRO

SMOLINKA, HOPLÍČEK, BUREŠ, ZPĚVÁK

375    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

ROSE, KLUBAL, MĚŘÍNSKÝ, NĚMEC

376    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

GRÉZL, MALÁK, SKLENÁŘ, MALÁK

377    MĚLN+NYMB+LYSÁ+MĚLN

NOVOTNÝ, JECH, HAMERA, CHLEBOVSKÝ

378    LITM+LITM+LITM+LITM

HANZÍK, BĚLOHLÁVEK, DIANIŠKA, ŠPRINGL

379    BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC

POLACH, VLAŠIC, SPANAKIS, PTÁČNÍK

380    BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC+BŘEC

NEŠPOR, HELEŠIC, HELEŠIC, KUBÍK

381    BOHM+LOKB+LOKB+LOKB

BLAŽEK, METYŠ, ROUBAL, DOAN



382    BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES

POSPÍŠIL, KAŇA, BRŮNA, BAŠTECKÝ

383    BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES

BERKA, FÁRA, PENC, EBERT

384    LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR

KAMÍNEK, MUCHA, MALÝ, ULLRICH

385    BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES

JIRKOVSKÝ, UHL, POBORSKÝ, RADOUŠEK

386    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

POTANKA, PINC, ŠEDINA, SVOBODA

387    BRAN+BRAN+BRAN+BRAN

HAVRÁNEK, SÁL, WIZNER, HRUŠKA

388    LYSÁ+LYSÁ+LYSÁ+LYSÁ

BRYNYCH, WILLIAMS, CHLÁDEK, HEJŇÁK

38   2- dci 
počet lodí: 10

389    ČVKB+ČVKB HÁJEK, DIBLÍK

390    SLAV+SLAV ŠVACH, BIEBER

391    JHRD+JHRD JEDLIČKA, DROBIL

392    LITM+LITM HAMERNÍK, PROKEŠ

393    ČVKP+ČVKP KNAP, PATOČKA

394    ČVKP+ČVKP PELANT, NĚMEČEK

395    OLOM+OLOM PIŠKULA, KOUTNÝ

396    BLES+BLES KVAPIL, EBERT

397    HAMR+HAMR VYBÍRAL, DOLEŽAL

398    HAMR+HAMR VOSTATEK, VYBÍRAL

39   1x jři 
počet lodí: 25

399    ČVKB ČERMÁK

400    ÚSTÍ PAVLAS

401    ÚSTÍ PACHOLÍK

402    ÚSTÍ ŠEDÝ

403    DUKL LINHART

404    OLOM HRUBÝ

405    SLAV ZIMA

406    VKSM NEPRAŠ

407    BOHM KNORR

408    PARD FRIEDRICH

409    HODN BALDRIÁN

410    HODN MICHLÍK

411    BSVK ŠUCH

412    PŘER ŠIŠMA

413    TŘEB ČUPITA

414    LSBR LÍZAL

415    LSBR MŰLLER

416    BLES PODSTRÁNSKÝ

417    BLES JIRUŠ

418    PIES TARABA

419    LYSÁ WILLIAMS

420    LJUB PFEIFER

421    MARI PUHEK

422    BLED ŠOLAR

423    MARI MACUH

40   8+ jři 
počet lodí: 5



424    ČVKP+MĚLN+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

NOVOTNÝ, KELLER, ČIHOSKÝ, ŘEHOŘEK, KRAUS ,MAHLER, ZMÁTLÍK, ZMEK, PERGLEROVÁ (c)

425    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+NERA+ČVKP

KONSCHILL, TAJBL, BÍLEK, POJEZNÝ, CHALOUPKA ,KOVAŘÍK, HLADÍK, FOJTÍK, KLUBAL (c)

426    BŘEC+HODN+OTRO+LSBR+BŘEC+LOUN+BŘEC+LOUN+BŘEC

JURČÍK, SVITÁK, HLADÍK, BUREŠ, NEDĚLA ,LEŠKO, POSPÍŠIL, BLÁHA, NEŠPOR (c)

427    PŘER+PŘER+TŘEB+TŘEB+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

HABÁŇ, JELÍNEK, ŠIMKOVSKÝ, VOCHOSKA, ŠETINA ,ŠANTRŮČEK, CABAN, SKALÁK, ČERMÁK (c)

428    PŘER+PŘER+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

ŠIŠMA, MIKULÍK, PAZDERA, CHVAL, ONDOMIŠI ,KOTLAN, DĚDEK, ŘEZNÍK, ŠUMANOVÁ (c)

41   2x ž 
počet lodí: 15

429    ČVKB+ČVKB SLABÁ, SVOBODOVÁ

430    SLAV+SLAV ANTOŠOVÁ, FLEISSNEROVÁ

431    SLAV+SLAV NOVÁKOVÁ, SCHEJBALOVÁ

432    BOHM+BOHM POPOVIČOVÁ, SIEBEROVÁ

433    BOHM+BOHM ŠKVOROVÁ, DVOŘÁKOVÁ

434    SLAV+SLAV NEUHORTOVÁ, NEČASOVÁ

435    BRAN+MĚLN KOBEROVÁ, WALTEROVÁ

436    OTRO+OTRO PALLOVÁ, HRADILÍKOVÁ

437    VKSM+VKSM NOVÁKOVÁ, NIKODÉMOVÁ

438    BSVK+UHHR ŠUCHOVÁ, TEIMEROVÁ

439    LSBR+LSBR KONOPOVÁ, PÁLKOVÁ

440    LSBR+LSBR HANAČKOVÁ, ANTOŠOVÁ

441    SLAV+SLAV STILLEROVÁ, ŠÍREROVÁ

442    LYSÁ+LYSÁ DVORSKÁ, SLOUPOVÁ

443    LSBR+LSBR KLUSÁČKOVÁ, ŠEBELOVÁ

43   4- ž 
počet lodí: 9

444    PARD+ČVKP+LSBR+BOHM

FLAMÍKOVÁ, HERANOVÁ, NOVOTNÍKOVÁ, ONDRÁČKOVÁ

445    ČVKP+ČVKP+NERA+ČVKP

NIEDERLOVÁ, KILEVNÍKOVÁ, POSPÍŠILOVÁ, MLČOCHOVÁ

446    TŘEB+TŘEB+TŘEB+TŘEB

DVOŘÁKOVÁ, LORENCOVÁ, JURKOVÁ, ILLEOVÁ

447    OLOM+UHHR+ČVKP+OLOM

VEČEŘOVÁ, TOMAŠTÍKOVÁ, WEISSOVÁ, ŽIŽKOVÁ

448    PARD+PARD+PARD+BRAN

PŘÍHODOVÁ, GWOZDIAKOVÁ, JIRÁSKOVÁ, BLAŽKOVÁ

449    PŘER+PŘER+PŘER+PŘER

NERADILOVÁ, JUZIKOVÁ, PROCHÁZKOVÁ, OLIVÍKOVÁ

450    SLAV+DUKL+DĚČN+SLAV

STILLEROVÁ, HLASOVÁ, ŽABOVÁ, MATUŠÍKOVÁ

451    LSBR+LSBR+LSBR+LSBR

ŠEBELOVÁ, VRECNÍKOVÁ, HANAČKOVÁ, ANTOŠOVÁ

452    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

TICHÁ, HUSNÍKOVÁ, MALÁ, BERKOVÁ

44   4x- jky 
počet lodí: 8

453    ÚSTÍ+LYSÁ+ÚSTÍ+ÚSTÍ

ŠOFROVÁ, KRAKUVČÍKOVÁ, SCHAIDTOVÁ, MASTÍKOVÁ

454    HODN+HODN+OTRO+ČVKB

BROVJÁKOVÁ, CALETKOVÁ, SKOPALÍKOVÁ, ROOSENDAAL

455    OLOM+OLOM+OLOM+LSBR

BEDNÁŘOVÁ, KODRLOVÁ, TRUHLÁŘOVÁ, KÁROVÁ



456    JHRD+OTRO+JHRD+BLES

MÁTLOVÁ, SOLAŘOVÁ, POSPÍŠILOVÁ, BUSINSKÁ

457    LITM+LITM+LITM+LITM

SMUTKOVÁ, VEJMOLOVÁ, KREJZOVÁ, ZELINKOVÁ

458    VKSM+VKSM+VKSM+VKSM

ŠKRDLOVÁ, PROCHÁZKOVÁ, KLONOVÁ, CIHELKOVÁ

459    PARD+PŘER+PIES+UHHR

KIACOVÁ, PIVKOVÁ, KELEMENOVÁ, VAŠŤÁKOVÁ

460    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

ONDRÁČKOVÁ, HARTMANOVÁ, CHMÁTALOVÁ, OLŠOVSKÁ

45   2- jky 
počet lodí: 11

461    ČVKP+MĚLN LÁZNIČKOVÁ, MACKOVÁ

462    BŘEC+BŘEC NOSKOVÁ, BALGOVÁ

463    LOUN+LOUN KAŠKOVÁ, JANDOVÁ

464    BOHM+PŘER MICHAELI, KOLÁŘOVÁ

465    OLOM+OLOM HLAVÁČOVÁ, CHRBJÁTOVÁ

466    PARD+PARD ANDRLÍKOVÁ, SOKOLOVÁ

467    BLES+BLES VIČÍKOVÁ, KOMATSELI

468    BLES+ČVKP METLICKÁ, ŠTEFKOVÁ

469    HAMR+HAMR ONDRÁČKOVÁ, HARTMANOVÁ

470    HAMR+HAMR CHMÁTALOVÁ, OLŠOVSKÁ

471    LJUB+LJUB POTOČNIK, HREN

46   1x m 
počet lodí: 25

472    MĚLN MALECKÝ

473    ČVKB PFEIFER

474    ČVKB ŠANCA

475    SLAV VAJNER

476    LSBR HRDINA

477    DUKL SYNEK

478    BOHM HELLEBRAND

479    LOUN KUČERA

480    HODN RÉDR

481    LSBR KUČERA

482    PŘER PIVKO

483    BSVK JENČA

484    BSVK ZLACKÝ

485    DUKL SLAVÍK

486    SLAV KUČERA

487    DUKL BASL

488    DUKL ŘIMÁK

489    ROUD PODRÁBSKÝ

490    LSBR HAVLÍČEK

491    BLES PALKO

492    HAMR KEDAJ

493    HAMR BARTOŃ

494    PIES KOVAČOVIČ

495    ROUD LACKO

496    LYSÁ KOBERA

47   1x mLV 
počet lodí: 17

497    DUKL CINCIBUCH

498    ČVKB ZAPLETAL

499    LOUN LACINA



500    BOHM FLEISSNER

501    SLAV VANČO

502    VKSM BEJBLÍK

503    VKSM FROLÍK

504    OTRO ATARSIA

505    OTRO ATARSIA

506    PŘER GERHÁT

507    BSVK ZELINKA

508    BŘEC SUSKÝ

509    OLOM KUČERA

510    ROUD KOPECKÝ

511    HAMR TRANKOVSKÝ

512    HAMR JÍRA

513    SLO JALEN

48   8+ m 
počet lodí: 9

514    ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP+ČVKP

KOLÁŘ, JANEČEK, KAŇKA, MIKA, VACOVSKÝ ,NOVÝ, HANČL, ŠMOLÍK, KLUBAL (c)

515    MĚLN+OLOM+DUKL+ČVKP+SLAV+DUKL+DUKL+LYSÁ+DUKL

MACH, BEZDĚK, POTŮČEK, MUSIL, HOLLAS ,ŠAGR, GRABMŰLLER, ZAVADIL, ŠUMA (c)

516    BOHM+VKSM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM+BOHM

LESSE, BEJBLÍK, CHALUPA, TŘEČEK, HLADÍK ,BARTOŇ, TVARDÍK, PUSTĚJOVSKÝ, SVĚRÁK (c)

517    SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV+SLAV

MLČOCH, HODRMENT, PSOTKA, PSOTKA, BUZRLA ,HOUSKA, VANĚK, LŮŽEK, KOCIANOVÁ (c)

518    DUKL+DUKL+DUKL+DUKL+DUKL+DUKL+DUKL+DUKL+ČVKP

JECH, LÁZNIČKA, ZAJÍČEK, ČÁP, VLČEK ,MAŘÍK, ŠIMONÍK, HUMPOLEC, PERGLEROVÁ (c)

519    OTRO+HODN+ČVKB+ČVKB+ČVKB+OTRO+LSBR+ČVKB+ČVKB

SOLAŘ, BRÁZDA, PFEIFER, ŠANCA, MACH ,VODINSKÝ, KÁRA, SVOBODA, SUCHÁNEK (c)

520    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

VČELÁK, SKALÁK, DĚDEK, PACHMAN, BĚHAL ,VČELÁK, BARANIVSKYJ, KAPA, ČERMÁK (c)

521    HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR+HAMR

LHOŤAN, KOLÁŘ, PACHMAN, KIEZLER, NEJEDLO ,SUK, SPITZKOPF, VRÁNA, ŠUMANOVÁ (c)

522    BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES+BLES

LORENC, ADÁMEK, KLIMOVIČ, MĚKOTA, SRNA ,HUDEČEK, NEDVĚD, MACHAČ, BUSINSKÁ (c)
Computer System SPORTIS


